State of Idaho

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF

GSA CANYON, INC.
File number C 110871

I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify
that duplicate originals of Articles of Incorporation for the incorporation of the above
named corporation, duly signed pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business
Corporation Act, have been recelved in this office and are found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I issue this
Certificate of Incorporation and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Articles of

Incorporation.

Dated: June 6, 1995

@WW

SECRETARY OF STATE

By Jﬂr%@_ﬁmof_&mmw




1
2

SENTIVEL ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF

5348 6 ©7 8 S0

L= R . e N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Felton &
Felton

Attomeys
At law

Buhl, Idaho

GSA CANYON, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of GSA Canyon, Inc., a corporation
under the Idaho Business Incorporation Act, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for
such corporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is GSA Canyon, Inc.

SECOND: The period of its duration is perpetual.

JHIRD: The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

(A) To conduct business as a general contractor and to provide design/building
services with respect to buildings, development and subdivision in the broad sense including,
but not limited to, property management and design work.

(B) To carry on any other kind of business or business activities that the Board
of Directors may from time to time deem to be advisable or proper in connection with the
business.

(C) To purchase, lease, own, sell, mortgage, sublease, and otherwise acquire
lands, buildings, easements of property, real and personal, which may be requisite for the
purposes or are capable of being conveniently used in connection with any of the objects of this
corporation, and to enter into, make, perform and carry out contracts of every sort and kind
with any person, and to acquire and take over the good will, property, rights, franchises and

LM SELRL THRY Ur SIRIL
assets of every kind and the liabilities of any person, firm, association/ioe~gorperation, eithes

L 80 LHg (WYY Y
wholly or in part, and to pay for the same in cash, stocks or tio&)ds (}fL}Hg‘UU ) ration, or
otherwise.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION - | WL

N T R TR T T L A o



L e < s Y " N VS B N e

MNNNNN-—r—f#-y—p—a;—n»—-'—ai—-o—t
R S = T o B s B o N N (N S N

26

Felion &
Felton

Auorneys
At law

Buhl, Idaho

(D) To transact any and all lawful business for which corporations may be
incorporated under the Idaho Business Corporation Act.

FQURTH: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have
authority to issue is:

TXYPE NUMBER PAR AGGREGATE

Common 10,000 NO PAR 10,000

EIFTH: Provisions denying preemptive rights are: NONE.

SIXTH: Provisions for the regulation of the internal affairs of the corporation
are as set forth in the Bylaws.

SEVENTH: The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 120
9th Avenue South, Buhl, Idaho, and the name of the initial registered agent at such address is
Robert W. Gietzen,

EIGHTH: The number of the directors constituting the initial board of directors
of the corporation is three. This number may be changed by the Bylaws of the corporation, and
the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as director until the first annual
meeting of shareholders or until their successors are elected and shall qualify are:

NAME ADDRESS

Robert W, Gietzen 120 9th Avenue South
Buhl ID 83316

Glen T. Conner 120 9th Avenue South
Buhl ID 83316

Kerry Moncur 120 9th Avenue South
Buhl ID 83316

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION - 2

[T .



Lo T~V D S P .

[ B N e o e e e VS
L Y T ca = T & T o « B L S A S N O N R

26

Felton &
Felton

Attomeys
At Law

Buhl, ldaho

NINTH: The name and address of each incorporator is:

NAME ADDRESS

Robert W. Gietzen 120 9th Avenue South i:
Buh! ID 83316 |

Glen T. Conner 120 9th Avenue South
Buhl ID 83316

Kerry Moncur 120 9th Avenue South
Buhl ID 83316

—
DATED this S Fday of sune, 1995,

AP

ROBERT W. GIEYZEN ¢

o

GLEN T. CONNER

Koo (e

KERRY onnt:un

STATE OF IDAHO )
3
County of Twin Falls )

I, Michael Hoyt Felton, a notary public, do hereby certify that on this Eday
of June, 1995, personally appeared before me ROBERT W. GIETZEN, GLEN T. CONNER,
and KERRY MONCUR who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that they are the
incorporators of GSA CANYON, INC., that they signed the foregoing instrument as
incorporators of the corporation, and that the statements therein contained are true.

Notary Public for State of Idaho
Residing at Buhl, Idaho
My Commission Expires: 08/29/97

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION - 3



