## State of Idaho

## **Department of State**

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

GSA CANYON, INC. File number C 110871

I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that duplicate originals of Articles of Incorporation for the incorporation of the above named corporation, duly signed pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, have been received in this office and are found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I issue this Certificate of Incorporation and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Articles of Incorporation.

Dated: June 6, 1995



Pite of Cenarrusa SECRETARY OF STATE

er Jonya Herold

1
2
ခြ
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

RECEIVED

SEC OF STATE

- AM 8 50

Felton & Felton
Attorneys
At Law
Buhl, Idaho

25

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

## GSA CANYON, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of GSA Canyon, Inc., a corporation under the Idaho Business Incorporation Act, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is GSA Canyon, Inc.

**SECOND**: The period of its duration is perpetual.

THIRD: The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

- (A) To conduct business as a general contractor and to provide design/building services with respect to buildings, development and subdivision in the broad sense including, but not limited to, property management and design work.
- (B) To carry on any other kind of business or business activities that the Board of Directors may from time to time deem to be advisable or proper in connection with the business.
- (C) To purchase, lease, own, sell, mortgage, sublease, and otherwise acquire lands, buildings, easements of property, real and personal, which may be requisite for the purposes or are capable of being conveniently used in connection with any of the objects of this corporation, and to enter into, make, perform and carry out contracts of every sort and kind with any person, and to acquire and take over the good will, property, rights, franchises and assets of every kind and the liabilities of any person, firm, association for the strike acceptance wholly or in part, and to pay for the same in cash, stocks or bonds of the corporation, or otherwise.

(D) To transact any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Idaho Business Corporation Act.

FOURTH: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is:

TYPE	NUMBER	PAR	AGGREGATE
Common	10,000	NO PAR	10,000

FIFTH: Provisions denying preemptive rights are: NONE.

SIXTH: Provisions for the regulation of the internal affairs of the corporation are as set forth in the Bylaws.

SEVENTH: The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 120 9th Avenue South, Buhl, Idaho, and the name of the initial registered agent at such address is Robert W. Gietzen.

EIGHTH: The number of the directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is three. This number may be changed by the Bylaws of the corporation, and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as director until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until their successors are elected and shall qualify are:

	NAME	<b>ADDRESS</b>
	Robert W. Gietzen	120 9th Avenue South Buhl ID 83316
	Glen T. Conner	120 9th Avenue South Buhl ID 83316
<b>   </b>  - 	Kerry Moncur	120 9th Avenue South Buhl ID 83316

1	NINTH: The	name and address of each incorporator is:			
2	<u>NAME</u>	ADDRESS .			
3	Robert W. Gi				
4		Buhl ID 83316			
5	Glen T. Conn				
6		Buhl ID 83316			
7	Kerry Moncui	120 9th Avenue South Buhl ID 83316			
8	DATED this	54 day of June, 1995.			
9	DATED uns	DATED titls day or June, 1995.			
10		Robert W. Sieter			
11		ROBERT W. GIETZEN			
12		Ma s			
13		GLEN T. CONNER			
14					
15		KERRY MONCUR			
16		RERRI MONCUR			
17	STATE OF IDAHO	) : ss			
18	County of Twin Falls	)			
19	I, Michael Ho	yt Felton, a notary public, do hereby certify that on this May			
20	of June, 1995, personally appeared before me ROBERT W. GIETZEN, GLEN T. CONNER, and KERRY MONCUR who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that they are the incorporators of GSA CANYON, INC., that they signed the foregoing instrument as incorporators of the corporation, and that the statements therein contained are true.				
21					
22	o.pormois of the corporati	on, and that the statements therein contained are true.			
23		The			
24		Notary Public for State of Idaho			
25		Residing at Buhl, Idaho			
26		My Commission Expires: 08/29/97			

Felton & Felton Attorneys At Law Buhl, Idaho

25

26

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION - 3